A RESOLUTION IN APPRECIATION OF MR. LLOYD BROWN'S SERVICE TO THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS

WHEREAS, Mr. Lloyd Brown has served as a member of the Zoning Board of Appeals for 16 years; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Brown is now retiring from the Zoning Board of Appeals after 16 years of outstanding service to his fellow citizens; and

WHEREAS, progress in the City of Urbana has been facilitated through the service of Mr. Brown; and

WHEREAS, the people of Urbana and the Urbana City Council are grateful to Mr. Brown for his many years of service and wish to express to him their thanks and appreciation; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS, as follows: That the City Council, on behalf of itself and the citizens of the City of Urbana, does hereby extend to Mr. Brown heartiest thanks for his contributions and commitment to our local government through his service and dedication to the Zoning Board of Appeals.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Council requests

Jeffrey T. Markland, Mayor of Urbana, to provide a copy of this
resolution to Mr. Brown.

PASSED by the City Council of the giry of Trbana Illinois, this <u>2 nd</u> day of October, 1978.

Beverly Umbarger, Acting City Clerk

APPROVED by the Mayor of the City of Urbana, Illinois, this ______ day of October, 1978.

Jeffrey T Markland, Mayor